
             WIAA Division 1 State Cross Country Championships
             Mike Mulrooney Cross Country Course, Hartland, WI
                      Hosted by Arrowhead High School
                                10/31/2020
               ========== BOYS OVERALL TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.   109  Oconomowoc                        (16:49.2  84:05.6 0:34.3)
================================================
  1     13  Phillip Houston         12   16:33.1
  2     17  Hayden Triebold         10   16:38.3
  3     18  Zachariah Vance         10   16:39.5
  4     30  Noah Burbank            9    17:07.3
  5     31  Zachary Zenner          12   17:07.4
  6   ( 44) Nicholas Hoover         12   17:23.5
  7   ( 60) Zachary Fredrich        12   17:41.2

  2.   129  Marquette University              (16:56.9  84:44.4 0:58.3)
================================================
  1      8  Ben Deguire             11   16:16.6
  2     27  Henry Hegemann          12   17:02.9
  3     28  Christian Kohr          11   17:04.2
  4     29  Colman Lenci            10   17:05.8
  5     37  Patrick Armstrong       12   17:14.9
  6   ( 38) Jack Beehler            11   17:15.7
  7   ( 51) Ben Kelroy              12   17:29.6

  3.   130  Whitefish Bay                     (16:54.4  84:31.6 0:54.0)
================================================
  1     11  Jonathan Lukas          11   16:27.8
  2     19  Jacob Anzia             12   16:41.3
  3     20  Niko Martinez Ort       12   16:42.8
  4     39  Jonah Block             11   17:17.9
  5     41  Isaac Fullmer           12   17:21.8
  6   ( 43) Andrew Jamison          11   17:22.6
  7   ( 54) Owen Bostwick           11   17:32.3

  4.   135  Slinger                           (16:47.3  83:56.4 1:52.4)
================================================
  1      1  Cael Grotenhuis         12   15:38.0
  2     10  Will Maccudden          12   16:25.8
  3     26  Jonah Jagielski         12   16:58.2
  4     46  Braeden Krueger         12   17:24.0
  5     52  Logan Grotenhuis        10   17:30.4
  6   ( 55) Tyson Miller            12   17:32.7
  7   ( 69) Nolan Baumhardt         12   18:10.5

  5.   138  Menomonie                         (16:56.7  84:43.1 1:22.1)
================================================
  1      4  Patrick Schwartz        12   16:00.2
  2     25  Morgan Selchow          12   16:55.7
  3     32  Connor Norby            10   17:11.0
  4     35  Joel Anderson           11   17:13.9
  5     42  Jude Ogden              11   17:22.3
  6   ( 53) Ethan Phillips          12   17:31.6
  7   ( 72) Logan McCoy             11   18:20.8

  6.   145  Badger                            (16:55.4  84:36.6 1:23.1)
================================================
  1      6  Jackson Albanese        10   16:04.5
  2     22  Demetrius Farmakis      11   16:48.3
  3     24  Logan Wade              11   16:52.5
  4     45  Dom Alonzo              11   17:23.7
  5     48  Brody Kluge             11   17:27.6
  6   ( 58) Nolan Cassidy           11   17:37.5
  7   ( 67) Seth Linneman           12   18:05.6



  7.   158  Neenah                            (16:53.2  84:25.6 1:52.0)
================================================
  1      2  Austin Henderson        11   15:48.7
  2      7  Trenton Bauer           12   16:06.5
  3     40  Josh Ryan               11   17:20.4
  4     50  Jack Dorner             10   17:29.3
  5     59  Henry Larsen            12   17:40.7
  6   ( 61) Zach Ziegert            12   17:44.0
  7   ( 65) Tyler Backes            12   17:55.5

  8.   160  New Richmond                      (16:59.7  84:58.5 2:09.6)
================================================
  1      3  Max Blader              12   15:57.8
  2      9  Cale Bishop             12   16:20.2
  3     14  Tyler Harris            12   16:36.0
  4     66  Aidan Johnson           11   17:57.1
  5     68  Jacob Doehrmann         11   18:07.4
  6   ( 77) Eddie Noyes             12   18:29.9
  7   ( 84) Noah Hughes             11   19:10.7

  9.   187  Kimberly                          (17:10.1  85:50.3 2:23.6)
================================================
  1      5  Nolan Richey            12   16:02.8
  2     21  Tyler Re                12   16:47.1
  3     23  Logan Salzmann          9    16:48.6
  4     63  Kyle Nickasch           11   17:45.4
  5     75  Owen Siebert            10   18:26.4
  6   ( 78) Ethan Karls             12   18:32.2
  7   ( 81) Matt Leder              10   18:44.4

 10.   206  Onalaska                          (17:16.6  86:22.9 1:07.6)
================================================
  1     12  Tyler Lee               11   16:29.3
  2     34  Jacob Oyen              12   17:13.8
  3     47  Blake Burnstad          9    17:26.3
  4     56  Austin Oyen             11   17:36.6
  5     57  Ryan Topolski           10   17:36.9
  6   ( 82) Parker Lorentz          12   18:46.6
  7   ( 83) Carson Nagy             12   19:00.9

 11.   233  DeForest                          (17:28.6  87:22.6 1:40.7)
================================================
  1     16  Isaiah Bauer            10   16:37.3
  2     36  Elijah Bauer            11   17:14.4
  3     49  Caleb Ekezie            11   17:28.1
  4     62  Korbin Eisler           12   17:44.8
  5     70  Jackson Grabowski       11   18:18.0
  6   ( 73) Matthew VanderMeer      11   18:21.2
  7   ( 80) Ferris Wolf             12   18:44.0

 12.   257  Kenosha Indian Trail              (17:39.1  88:15.4 1:45.5)
================================================
  1     15  Keegan Meier            11   16:36.5
  2     33  Chad Helmke             11   17:11.4
  3     64  Nick Klinkhammer        11   17:47.3
  4     71  Nick Fonk               11   18:18.2
  5     74  Logan Schultz           12   18:22.0
  6   ( 76) Gabe Islas              11   18:28.6
  7   ( 79) Connor Gilbert          9    18:33.3
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                               Boys Overall
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1      Joshua Truchon     12   West Allis Nathan Hale            15:18.3  4:56 
    2    1 Cael Grotenhuis    12   Slinger                           15:38.0  5:02 
    3    2 Austin Henderson   11   Neenah                            15:48.7  5:06 
    4      Nathan Cumberbatch 10   Shorewood                         15:50.1  5:06 
    5      Charlie Wirth      12   Hortonville                       15:56.3  5:08 
    6    3 Max Blader         12   New Richmond                      15:57.8  5:09 
    7      Joel Wolf          12   Mukwonago                         15:58.8  5:09 
    8    4 Patrick Schwartz   12   Menomonie                         16:00.2  5:10 
    9    5 Nolan Richey       12   Kimberly                          16:02.8  5:10 
   10      Grant Magnuson     12   River Falls                       16:03.4  5:11 
   11    6 Jackson Albanese   10   Badger                            16:04.5  5:11 
   12      Patrick Wills      11   Waukesha North                    16:06.2  5:11 
   13    7 Trenton Bauer      12   Neenah                            16:06.5  5:12 
   14      Will Allen         12   Westosha Central                  16:08.6  5:12 
   15      Logan Bell         12   Brookfield East                   16:11.9  5:13 
   16      Anthony Weeks      12   Hudson                            16:13.1  5:14 
   17    8 Ben Deguire        11   Marquette University              16:16.6  5:15 
   18    9 Cale Bishop        12   New Richmond                      16:20.2  5:16 
   19   10 Will Maccudden     12   Slinger                           16:25.8  5:18 
   20      Arthur Wellenstein 11   Wauwatosa East                    16:26.8  5:18 
   21   11 Jonathan Lukas     11   Whitefish Bay                     16:27.8  5:18 
   22      Aidan Matthai      11   Wauwatosa East                    16:29.1  5:19 
   23   12 Tyler Lee          11   Onalaska                          16:29.3  5:19 
   24      Nathan Baker       12   Grafton                           16:30.7  5:19 
   25      Owen Bosley        10   Homestead                         16:32.5  5:20 
   26   13 Phillip Houston    12   Oconomowoc                        16:33.1  5:20 
   27   14 Tyler Harris       12   New Richmond                      16:36.0  5:21 
   28   15 Keegan Meier       11   Kenosha Indian Trail              16:36.5  5:21 
   29      Aaron Schimke      10   Kaukauna                          16:37.0  5:21 
   30   16 Isaiah Bauer       10   DeForest                          16:37.3  5:21 
   31   17 Hayden Triebold    10   Oconomowoc                        16:38.3  5:22 
   32   18 Zachariah Vance    10   Oconomowoc                        16:39.5  5:22 
   33      Joe Sullivan       11   Medford                           16:39.6  5:22 
   34   19 Jacob Anzia        12   Whitefish Bay                     16:41.3  5:23 
   35   20 Niko Martinez Ort  12   Whitefish Bay                     16:42.8  5:23 
   36   21 Tyler Re           12   Kimberly                          16:47.1  5:25 
   37      Mason Raasch       11   Port Washington                   16:47.6  5:25 
   38   22 Demetrius Farmakis 11   Badger                            16:48.3  5:25 
   39   23 Logan Salzmann     9    Kimberly                          16:48.6  5:25 
   40      Thomas Conklin     11   West Bend East                    16:50.0  5:26 
   41      Derek Penzkover    12   Rice Lake                         16:50.8  5:26 
   42      Gavin Czarnecki    12   Beaver Dam                        16:51.8  5:26 
   43   24 Logan Wade         11   Badger                            16:52.5  5:26 
   44      Jack Boerger       10   Sauk Prairie                      16:53.1  5:27 
   45      Luke Donart        12   Fox Valley Lutheran               16:55.3  5:27 
   46   25 Morgan Selchow     12   Menomonie                         16:55.7  5:27 
   47   26 Jonah Jagielski    12   Slinger                           16:58.2  5:28 
   48      Owen West          12   Kenosha Tremper                   16:58.6  5:28 
   49      Isaac Nowak        10   Notre Dame                        17:02.8  5:30 
   50   27 Henry Hegemann     12   Marquette University              17:02.9  5:30 
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===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51      Marcus Johnson     12   Union Grove                       17:03.2  5:30 
   52      Hunter Reich       12   Union Grove                       17:04.1  5:30 
   53   28 Christian Kohr     11   Marquette University              17:04.2  5:30 
   54   29 Colman Lenci       10   Marquette University              17:05.8  5:31 
   55      Will Aurit         11   Dodgeville/Mineral Point          17:06.4  5:31 
   56   30 Noah Burbank       9    Oconomowoc                        17:07.3  5:31 
   57   31 Zachary Zenner     12   Oconomowoc                        17:07.4  5:31 
   58   32 Connor Norby       10   Menomonie                         17:11.0  5:32 
   59   33 Chad Helmke        11   Kenosha Indian Trail              17:11.4  5:32 
   60   34 Jacob Oyen         12   Onalaska                          17:13.8  5:33 
   61   35 Joel Anderson      11   Menomonie                         17:13.9  5:33 
   62   36 Elijah Bauer       11   DeForest                          17:14.4  5:33 
   63      Quinn Sullivan     12   Franklin                          17:14.8  5:34 
   64   37 Patrick Armstrong  12   Marquette University              17:14.9  5:34 
   65   38 Jack Beehler       11   Marquette University              17:15.7  5:34 
   66      Cameron Lamere     11   Holmen                            17:17.5  5:34 
   67   39 Jonah Block        11   Whitefish Bay                     17:17.9  5:35 
   68      Lucas Allen        12   D.C. Everest                      17:18.8  5:35 
   69   40 Josh Ryan          11   Neenah                            17:20.4  5:35 
   70   41 Isaac Fullmer      12   Whitefish Bay                     17:21.8  5:36 
   71   42 Jude Ogden         11   Menomonie                         17:22.3  5:36 
   72   43 Andrew Jamison     11   Whitefish Bay                     17:22.6  5:36 
   73   44 Nicholas Hoover    12   Oconomowoc                        17:23.5  5:36 
   74      Drew Davey         11   Elkhorn Area                      17:23.6  5:36 
   75   45 Dom Alonzo         11   Badger                            17:23.7  5:36 
   76   46 Braeden Krueger    12   Slinger                           17:24.0  5:37 
   77   47 Blake Burnstad     9    Onalaska                          17:26.3  5:37 
   78   48 Brody Kluge        11   Badger                            17:27.6  5:38 
   79   49 Caleb Ekezie       11   DeForest                          17:28.1  5:38 
   80   50 Jack Dorner        10   Neenah                            17:29.3  5:38 
   81   51 Ben Kelroy         12   Marquette University              17:29.6  5:38 
   82   52 Logan Grotenhuis   10   Slinger                           17:30.4  5:39 
   83   53 Ethan Phillips     12   Menomonie                         17:31.6  5:39 
   84   54 Owen Bostwick      11   Whitefish Bay                     17:32.3  5:39 
   85   55 Tyson Miller       12   Slinger                           17:32.7  5:39 
   86   56 Austin Oyen        11   Onalaska                          17:36.6  5:41 
   87   57 Ryan Topolski      10   Onalaska                          17:36.9  5:41 
   88   58 Nolan Cassidy      11   Badger                            17:37.5  5:41 
   89   59 Henry Larsen       12   Neenah                            17:40.7  5:42 
   90   60 Zachary Fredrich   12   Oconomowoc                        17:41.2  5:42 
   91   61 Zach Ziegert       12   Neenah                            17:44.0  5:43 
   92   62 Korbin Eisler      12   DeForest                          17:44.8  5:43 
   93   63 Kyle Nickasch      11   Kimberly                          17:45.4  5:43 
   94   64 Nick Klinkhammer   11   Kenosha Indian Trail              17:47.3  5:44 
   95   65 Tyler Backes       12   Neenah                            17:55.5  5:47 
   96   66 Aidan Johnson      11   New Richmond                      17:57.1  5:47 
   97   67 Seth Linneman      12   Badger                            18:05.6  5:50 
   98   68 Jacob Doehrmann    11   New Richmond                      18:07.4  5:50 
   99   69 Nolan Baumhardt    12   Slinger                           18:10.5  5:51 
  100   70 Jackson Grabowski  11   DeForest                          18:18.0  5:54 
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  101   71 Nick Fonk          11   Kenosha Indian Trail              18:18.2  5:54 
  102   72 Logan McCoy        11   Menomonie                         18:20.8  5:55 
  103   73 Matthew Vandermeer 11   DeForest                          18:21.2  5:55 
  104   74 Logan Schultz      12   Kenosha Indian Trail              18:22.0  5:55 
  105   75 Owen Siebert       10   Kimberly                          18:26.4  5:57 
  106   76 Gabe Islas         11   Kenosha Indian Trail              18:28.6  5:57 
  107   77 Eddie Noyes        12   New Richmond                      18:29.9  5:58 
  108   78 Ethan Karls        12   Kimberly                          18:32.2  5:58 
  109   79 Connor Gilbert     9    Kenosha Indian Trail              18:33.3  5:59 
  110   80 Ferris Wolf        12   DeForest                          18:44.0  6:02 
  111   81 Matt Leder         10   Kimberly                          18:44.4  6:02 
  112   82 Parker Lorentz     12   Onalaska                          18:46.6  6:03 
  113   83 Carson Nagy        12   Onalaska                          19:00.9  6:08 
  114   84 Noah Hughes        11   New Richmond                      19:10.7  6:11 
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